10-01-2003



1 18 8 10 11 10 11 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 11 11	U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	3769 ,
	S: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Henkel Loctite Corporation
Dale Starkey	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing
L_ Other	City: Rocky Hill State: CT Zip: 06067
Execution Date: September 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	67706
·	ation, the execution date of the application is: 09/18/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A 1777 1	ers attached? Yes X No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name: Kirk M. Miles, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	Enclosed
internal Address: webb Zieseinteini Logsdon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	23-0650
436 Seventh Avenue	
430 Sevenur Avenue	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Machine Copy of the page in paying of copenial control
3 PBYRME 00000040 10687708 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	. 10 1
Kirk M. Miles, Reg. No. 37,891  Name of Person Signing	Signature September 22, 2003  Date
1 value of 1 cross Signing	Signature Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) Dale Starkey

ADDRESS(ES) 526 Prospect Avenue OF INVENTOR(S) Olean, New York 14760

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain

invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

"EPOXY MOLDING COMPOUNDS WITH RESISTANCE TO UV LIGHT AND HEAT"

for which a patent application is concurrently filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

#### WHEREAS:

HENKEL LOCTITE CORPORATION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a utility patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

{W0052646.1} Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0679

# **ASSIGNMENT**

## 3833-021206 (LDEO-107)

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

**************************************	Ur, I have hereunto set hand and seal:
this	day of 2003.
Dale Starkey	Dale Stanker
(Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Lew Gock	
State of Lew York  County of Cattarangers) ss:	
On this 18th day of September, 2003,	before me,
the undersigned officer, personally appeared D	ale Starkey, known to me to be the person whose
name appears above and acknowledged that he	e executed the same for the purposes contained in
the instrument.	the purposes contained in
	Junin & Hall
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Let. 26, 2006
*************	***********
	SHIRLEY L HALL. Notary Public - State of New York
	NO. 01HA4942441 Qualified in Cattaraugus County
	My Commission Expires Sep 26.2025

IN WITNESS WHEDEAR IL.

{W0052646.1}

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0680